61st Augustine Cross Country Invitational
Ewing Park, Des Moines, IA

October 6, 2016

72 degrees, rain

Varsity Girls Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Average Spread
1 Southeast Polk 39 2 6 9 10 12 13 16 21:57.1 1:24.7
2 Ottumwa 47 1 4 5 18 19 23 28 22:06.0 2:59.4
3 North Polk 49 3 7 8 14 17 21 22 22:18.0 1:34.2
4 Hoover 127 15 24 25 30 33 24:38.9 3:08.5
5 Marshalltown 142 20 26 27 29 40 41 25:06.5 4:14.4
6 Lincoln 145 11 31 32 35 36 37 38 25:289 4:37.0
7 East 202 3 39 42 43 44 45 46 27:59.9 2:21.7

Incomplete Teams: North Individuals

Varsity Girls Individual Results

Place Points Athlete Year Time Team

1 1 Kylie Latham 3 20:20.5 Ottumwa

2 2 Sierra Mitchell 4 20:57.0 Southeast Polk
3 3 Amelia Lesher 3 21:33.2 North Polk

4 4 Alli Bookin-Nosbisch, 1 21:39.4 Ottumwa

5 5 Carollin Mellin 1 21:53.6 Ottumwa

6 6 Sydney Milani 3 21:57.6 Southeast Polk
7 7 Sophie Schaffer 1 22:01.4 North Polk

8 8 Sophie Blanchard 3 22:02.5 North Polk

9 9 Tarryn Hill 1 22:08.6 Southeast Polk
10 10 Natalie Clement 1 22:20.4 Southeast Polk
11 11 Caitlyn Lucht 3 22:20.8 Lincoln

12 12 Paige Blackford 2 22:21.7 Southeast Polk
13 13 Chaybrin Olsen 3 22:41.9 Southeast Polk
14 14 Jessica Weis 1 22:45.3 North Polk

15 15 Shiggo Shadin 2 22:54.4 Hoover

16 16 Lauryn Pritchard 4 23:04.3 Southeast Polk
17 17 Grace Croat 1 23:07.4 North Polk

18 18 Alejandra Gaspar 3 23:16.5 Ottumwa

19 19 Morgan Lawson 3 23:19.9 Ottumwa

20 20 Tanna Underhill 2 23:23.7 Marshalltown
21 21 Ellie Owen 1 23:33.5 North Polk

22 22 Grace DeValois 3 24:22.3 North Polk

23 23 Delaney Throckmorton, 3 24:32.3 Ottumwa

24 24 Lydia Swanson 2 24:34.9 Hoover

25 25 Taylan Olson 3 24:34.9 Hoover

26 26 Aspen Chadderdon 4 24:40.8 Marshalltown
27 27 Aida Almanza 1 24:48.3 Marshalltown
28 28 Sydney Schlarbaum 2 24:59.8 Ottumwa

29 29 Mia Barajas 1 25:01.3 Marshalltown
30 30 Katie Bickel 4 25:07.1 Hoover
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Ashley Medina
Stephanie Jaimes
Rebekah Bourland
Delefine Niyigena
Hagar Ibrahim
Gabriela Vazquez
Laritza Flores
Shyanne Schiltz
Hadley Brown
Crystal Velaquez
Jade Tejada
Hannah Shirar
Nina De La Cruz
Libbie Skeffington,
Marie Demuth
Vera Mae Snodgress,
Sarah Landon
Alexis Eshelman

25:37.8
25:37.9
26:02.8
26:09.9
26:33.9
26:50.3
26:57.7
27:00.7
27:01.3
27:18.4
27:38.0
27:38.1
28:32.9
28:38.5
28:55.5
30:28.7
31:15.6
31:44.3
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61st Augustine Cross Country Invitational
Ewing Park, Des Moines, IA

October 6, 2016

72 degrees, rain

Varsity Boys Team Results
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Average Spread

1 Southeast Polk 48 4 8 9 12 15 20 23 18:43.5 1:18.7
2 Lincoln 64 2 7 11 18 26 29 38 18:53.6 1:56.2
3 North Polk 78 3 6 17 25 27 31 33 19:06.9 1:48.7
4 Ottumwa 90 1 10 14 30 35 37 42 19:11.3 2:20.0
5* Marshalltown 156 5 24 40 43 44 46 50 20:00.6 2:27.5
6* Sigourney 156 16 22 34 36 48 49 54 20:05.7 1:36.6
7 East 159 19 28 32 39 41 45 47 20:03.3 1:04.2
8 Hoover 195 13 21 52 53 56 57 58 21:15.0 4:04.2
9 North 286 51 55 59 60 61 24:03.8 5:08.5

Varsity Boys Individual Results

Place Points Athlete Year Time Team

1 1 dalton bowers 4 17:49.0 Ottumwa

2 2 Andrew Klein 1 17:55.3 Lincoln

3 3 Jacob Wilcox 3 18:02.8 North Polk

4 4 Cutler Owens 3 18:03.5 Southeast Polk
5 5 Austin Shomo 1 18:19.0 Marshalltown
6 6 Will McCormick 3 18:26.5 North Polk

7 7 Noah Worthington, 4 18:30.3 Lincoln

8 8 Jacob Jauron 3 18:30.5 Southeast Polk
9 9 Beau Lessard 3 18:34.3 Southeast Polk
10 10 conner riley 3 18:44.6 Ottumwa

11 11 Dylan Veigulis 2 18:44.8 Lincoln

12 12 Andrew Owens 3 19:06.7 Southeast Polk
13 13 Joel Jackson 3 19:14.0 Hoover

14 14 roger cruz 4 19:18.4 Ottumwa

15 15 Cj Schrock 2 19:22.1 Southeast Polk
16 16 Tyler Crawford 3 19:23.7 Sigourney

17 17 Flint Vernon 2 19:24.3 North Polk

18 18 Cole Rand 3 19:26.2 Lincoln

19 19 Isiaha Walton 2 19:27.1 East

20 20 Andrew Huffman 4 19:29.2 Southeast Polk
21 21 Brice Rhodes 2 19:31.5 Hoover

22 22 Tommy Stout 2 19:39.6 Sigourney

23 23 Devon Kooker 3 19:42.5 Southeast Polk
24 24 Luke Peterson 3 19:46.6 Marshalltown
25 25 Cody Meiners 4 19:49.4 North Polk

26 26 Gage Simmer 2 19:51.4 Lincoln

27 27 Kirk Leach 4 19:51.5 North Polk

28 28 Anthon Rodriguez-Aguayo, 3 19:52.2 East

29 29 Coby Konkol 2 19:54.5 Lincoln
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jenelson cano-lopez
Michael Williams
John Rickabaugh
Noah Church
Tristan Bell
andreas hernandez
Oakley Shrum

John Peterson

Will Flanegin

drew riley

Angel Fabi Lozoya Perea,
Sam Carstensen
Moad Ali

Eli Hanson

Alex Rickabaugh
Peyton Hilsabeck
Donald Carpenter
Willie Tunks

Gabe Drake
christian buffington,
Wyatt Demeyer
Josh Rocha

Jack Gruening
Michael Spoonholtz
Austin Mapes

Zach Bitker

Michael Boylan
Nick Cheung

Ryan Jasper

Drake Hanson

Evan Perry

Dawson Webster
Alexander Meza-Garcia,
Cael Newman
Hardik Kalra

Paul Montgomery,
rayce elliott

Deon Turner
Brandon Rangel
Broc Davidson
Kiran Adhikari
Noah Wille

Zane Pettis

isacc ford

Grant Cory

Mark Douglass
Taryn Anderson
Nick Stumme

19:55.5
19:58.7
20:01.1
20:01.3
20:08.2
20:08.9
20:13.6
20:15.3
20:16.6
20:17.7
20:21.1
20:23.9
20:24.4
20:25.8
20:28.3
20:29.1
20:31.3
20:32.1
20:32.7
20:33.7
20:41.5
20:43.2
20:46.5
20:47.2
20:48.3
20:50.2
20:56.0
20:56.0
20:56.0
20:56.1
20:59.1
21:00.3
21:01.1
21:01.2
21:01.8
21:06.9
21:121
21:14.8
21:16.8
21:18.4
21:21.0
21:21.8
21:26.3
21:27.3
21:31.2
21:37.6
21:40.9
21:42.0
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Gavin Schmidt
Wiley Parks

Josh Caramenatte
bryer wallace
Raeqwan Hurrins
Nolan Larsen
Luke Smith

adrian dubon
Michael Skelton
Cameron Markert
Josiah DeValois
Trenton Burkheimer
Jacob Beattie
Keylan Irvin

Blake Springer
Ferdinand Alobo
Seth Jones
Hunter Rimathe
Rocky Vizcarra
Jay Drummer
Seth Subra
Jaimen Rivera
Dominic Caligiuri
Dj Barnes

Nick Ives

Ryan Strickland
Alex Stambach
Leon Urias

Rojan Dahal

Chris Trevino
Rodney Washington
Jose Dominguez
Thai Pham

Miguel Torrez
Ryan Burgett
Zach Person

Kade Dolphin
Macalister Downing
Isaac Anderson
Gabriel Ewert
Tyler Reichart
Zachary Wallace
Alexander Wallace
George Penning
Trevor Jackson
Dominic Kopaska
Evan Bracewell
Andrew George

21:42.5
21:44.0
21:48.5
21:54.5
21:57.5
21:57.8
21:58.9
22:00.5
22:01.9
22:02.7
22:04.1
22:04.8
22:05.9
22:19.7
22:20.0
22:22.6
22:23.3
22:23.6
22:29.6
22:31.5
22:42.1
22:51.4
22:52.1
22:59.2
22:59.3
23:01.2
23:05.2
23:05.3
23:05.5
23:09.4
23:18.2
23:21.2
23:22.0
23:23.9
23:32.7
23:34.2
23:34.2
23:39.3
23:39.8
23:45.3
23:54.0
23:54.4
23:55.9
23:57.4
24:00.8
24:01.8
24:02.1
24:09.4
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126 Jared Baker 4 24:17.3 Hoover

127 jacob young 4 24:17.5 Ottumwa

128 Abraham Salgado 3 24:25.5 East

129 Austin Meiners 2 24:28.2 North Polk
130 59 Ludwig Tittel 3 24:29.9 North

131 Dylan Bracy 1 24:51.2 Marshalltown
132 bennett sothman 3 24:52.9 Ottumwa

133 60 Nathaniel Routh 2 24:53.1 North

134 Nick Beattie 4 24:56.5 Southeast Polk
135 noah hicks 2 25:00.2 Ottumwa

136 Calvin McElvain 1 25:01.7 Lincoln

137 ethan corwin 3 25:17.2 Ottumwa

138 Timothy Bettcher 3 25:30.1 Lincoln

139 Johnathan Dooley 2 25:39.3 Lincoln

140 Grant Croat 3 25:55.9 North Polk
141 Jared Long 3 25:57.9 North Polk
142 riley robinson 4 26:09.8 Ottumwa

143 Noah Harvey 4 26:12.2 East

144 Jake Johnson 3 26:14.6 North Polk
145 61 Parker Swigert 2 26:29.4 North

146 Nathan Parker 4 26:30.3 North Polk
147 Giovanni Tenikat 4 26:46.7 Lincoln

148 William Wagner 1 26:53.3 East

149 Okaydo Van Duong 3 26:59.2 Southeast Polk
150 Miles Curtis 2 27:05.5 Lincoln

151 Ashton Feldman 1 27:13.0 Hoover

152 Emmett Badder 2 29:01.9 Marshalltown
153 James Gomez 1 29:39.7 East

154 Jackson McClain 1 31:36.4 North Polk
155 Alejandro Zarate 3 32:34.8 East

156 Dillon Brackney 1 35:42.0 Lincoln

157 Daniel Young 3 35:43.2 Lincoln
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61st Augustine Cross Country Invitational
Ewing Park, Des Moines, IA

October 6, 2016

72 degrees, rain

Junior Varsity Girls Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Average Spread
1 Southeast Polk 19 1 3 4 5 6 7 11 24:23.0 1:08.9
2 North Polk 41 2 8 9 10 12 13 14 25:08.5 1:58.6
3 Lincoln 93 15 16 18 21 23 24 26 29:06.7 2:13.2
4 Marshalltown 105 17 19 20 22 27 30 35 29:53.6 1:47.2
5 East 145 25 28 29 31 32 33 34 33:46.6 7:11.7

Incomplete Teams: North, Ottumwa

Junior Varsity Girls Individual Results

Place Points Athlete Year Time Team

1 1 Gretta Hartz 23:38.7 Southeast Polk
2 2 Cassandra Cory, 3 23:46.5 North Polk

3 3 Lexy Winecke 24:24.3 Southeast Polk
4 4 Samantha Milani, 1 24:30.5 Southeast Polk
5 5 Jasmin Mendoza 24:33.6 Southeast Polk
6 6 Cassidy Dilks 3 24:47.5 Southeast Polk
7 7 Rachel Larkins 24:47.9 Southeast Polk
8 8 Abby Hill 1 25:18.2 North Polk

9 9 Kacie Thompson, 4 25:22.2 North Polk

10 10 Lauren Ploog 1 25:30.4 North Polk

11 11 Jerzi Clark 2 25:34.2 Southeast Polk
12 12 Kennedy Wendel, 2 25:45.0 North Polk

13 Riley Beyer 4 25:51.2 Southeast Polk
14 13 Sierra Lambert, 3 26:34.8 North Polk

15 Kayla Armantrout, 1 26:42.9 Southeast Polk
16 14 Taylor Adams 1 26:56.4 North Polk

17 Allison Schafer 3 27:07.4 Southeast Polk
18 Samantha Kline 2 27:07.7 Southeast Polk
19 Bailey Drent 2 27:14.7 North Polk

20 Olivia Patterson 4 27:22.9 North Polk

21 Emma Christophersen, 4 27:25.6 Ottumwa

22 Chloe Thoetenson 2 27:41.4 Southeast Polk
23 Toni Veldhuizen, 3 27:42.9 Southeast Polk
24 15 Emily Hoffman 3 27:44.2 Lincoln

25 Cabria Olsen 1 28:07.4 Southeast Polk
26 Jaden Sardou 3 28:19.4 North Polk

27 16 Sophia Sanchez 4 28:40.9 Lincoln

28 Maddy Hill 4 28:47.8 North Polk

29 Cassandra Cox 3 29:09.9 North Polk

30 17 Priscila Vergara 1 29:17.7 Marshalltown
31 18 Lauren Edwards 4 29:23.6 Lincoln

32 Kathrine Hjelmevoll, 4 29:24.5 North Polk
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Sasha Hadley
Sloan Vry

Cristal Martinez
Ashley McBeth
Anna Zelenovich
Madison Todd
Consuelo Manzano
Abby McCloud
Jasmine Hernandez
Rebecca Curtis
Keely McFarlin
Vanessa Cruz
Emily Miller
Mariah Johannsen
Sydney Fellows
Munisa Sharifkhojaeva
Ava McDonald
Starr Kester

Maria Silva

Sydney Frazier
Micah Probasco
Ste Roseburrough Borras,
Leslie Trinidad
Adrianna Reed
Brooke Hoover
McKenzie Friedman
Karrigan Hartsook
Maddie Brown
Ryann Rose
Jasmin Salgado
Nayeli Macias
Laura Lo

Maria Cruz
Marialet Flores
Alondra Lopez
Cellest Ford

Nancy Coronel
Wendy Vega

Ruby Lopez
Bariture Ibaakee
Neyda Hernandez

29:33.8
29:42.0
29:47.1
29:49.6
29:52.1
29:56.7
29:57.4
29:57.4
29:59.3
30:12.5
30:28.1
31:00.6
31:04.8
31:05.3
31:20.8
31:36.2
31:53.0
31:54.4
31:59.7
32:58.7
33:03.8
33:17.0
33:54.9
34:42.7
34:43.8
36:14.5
36:14.8
36:22.2
36:26.1
36:41.4
37:24.2
37:32.3
37:35.6
37:45.7
38:25.3
38:48.1
39:08.1
39:08.3
40:21.1
40:26.3
40:44.8
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61st Augustine Cross Country Invitational
Ewing Park, Des Moines, IA

October 6, 2016

72 degrees, rain

Junior Varsity Boys Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Average Spread
1 Southeast Polk 26 1 4 5 6 10 12 13 20:31.20:42.4
2 North Polk 49 2 3 7 18 19 22 30 20:46.5 1:06.6
3 Lincoln 59 8 9 11 14 17 23 32 20:56.50:31.7

4 East 114 15 20 24 26 29 31 33 21:37.7 1:00.1

5 Ottumwa 128 16 21 25 28 38 40 41 22:10.4 3:05.4
6 Marshalltown 169 27 34 35 36 37 39 42 22:56.7 1:58.5

Incomplete Teams: Hoover

Junior Varsity Boys Individual Results

Place Points Athlete Year Time Team

1 1 Oakley Shrum 3 20:13.6 Southeast Polk
2 2 John Peterson 4 20:15.3 North Polk

3 3 Sam Carstensen 2 20:23.9 North Polk

4 4 Eli Hanson 2 20:25.8 Southeast Polk
5 5 Alex Rickabaugh 2 20:28.3 Southeast Polk
6 6 Willie Tunks 3 20:32.1 Southeast Polk
7 7 Gabe Drake 1 20:32.7 North Polk

8 8 Josh Rocha 3 20:43.2 Lincoln

9 9 Michael Spoonholtz 2 20:47.2 Lincoln

10 10 Nick Cheung 2 20:56.0 Southeast Polk
11 11 Ryan Jasper 1 20:56.0 Lincoln

12 12 Drake Hanson 1 20:56.1 Southeast Polk
13 13 Evan Perry 2 20:59.1 Southeast Polk
14 14 Alexander Meza-Garcia, 4 21:01.1 Lincoln

15 Cael Newman 1 21:01.2 Southeast Polk
16 15 Hardik Kalra 4 21:01.8 East

17 16 rayce elliott 3 21:12.1 Ottumwa

18 17 Deon Turner 3 21:14.8 Lincoln

19 18 Broc Davidson 3 21:18.4 North Polk

20 19 Noah Wille 2 21:21.8 North Polk

21 20 Zane Pettis 3 21:26.3 East

22 21 isacc ford 1 21:27.3 Ottumwa

23 22 Grant Cory 2 21:31.2 North Polk

24 23 Mark Douglass 1 21:37.6 Lincoln

25 24 Taryn Anderson 2 21:40.9 East

26 Nick Stumme 1 21:42.0 Southeast Polk
27 Gavin Schmidt 3 21:42.5 Southeast Polk
28 Wiley Parks 2 21:44.0 Southeast Polk
29 25 bryer wallace 1 21:54.5 Ottumwa

30 26 Raeqwan Hurrins 4 21:57.5 East

31 Nolan Larsen 1 21:57.8 Southeast Polk
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Luke Smith
adrian dubon
Michael Skelton
Cameron Markert
Josiah DeValois
Trenton Burkheimer,
Jacob Beattie
Keylan Irvin

Blake Springer
Seth Jones
Hunter Rimathe
Rocky Vizcarra
Jay Drummer
Seth Subra
Jaimen Rivera
Dominic Caligiuri,
Dj Barnes

Ryan Strickland
Alex Stambach
Leon Urias

Chris Trevino
Jose Dominguez
Thai Pham
Miguel Torrez
Zach Person

Kade Dolphin
Macalister Downing,
Isaac Anderson
Gabriel Ewert
Tyler Reichart
Zachary Wallace
Alexander Wallace,
George Penning
Dominic Kopaska
Evan Bracewell
Andrew George
Jared Baker
jacob young
Abraham Salgado
Austin Meiners
Dylan Bracy
bennett sothman
Nick Beattie

noah hicks

Calvin McElvain
ethan corwin
Timothy Bettcher
Johnathan Dooley

21:58.9
22:00.5
22:01.9
22:02.7
22:04.1
22:04.8
22:05.9
22:19.7
22:20.0
22:23.3
22:23.6
22:29.6
22:31.5
22:42.1
22:51.4
22:52.1
22:59.2
23:01.2
23:05.2
23:05.3
23:09.4
23:21.2
23:22.0
23:23.9
23:34.2
23:34.2
23:39.3
23:39.8
23:45.3
23:54.0
23:54.4
23:55.9
23:57.4
24:01.8
24:02.1
24:09.4
24:17.3
24:17.5
24:25.5
24:28.2
24:51.2
24:52.9
24:56.5
25:00.2
25:01.7
25:17.2
25:30.1
25:39.3
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Southeast Polk
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Grant Croat
Jared Long

riley robinson
Noah Harvey
Jake Johnson
Nathan Parker
Giovanni Tenikat
William Wagner
Okaydo Van Duong
Miles Curtis
Ashton Feldman
Emmett Badder
James Gomez
Jackson McClain
Alejandro Zarate
Dillon Brackney
Daniel Young

25:55.9
25:57.9
26:09.8
26:12.2
26:14.6
26:30.3
26:46.7
26:53.3
26:59.2
27:05.5
27:13.0
29:01.9
29:39.7
31:36.4
32:34.8
35:42.0
35:43.2
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